FORM PTO-1594 1/31/92	6-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE T
100766210	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record	the attached original documents bricopy the real
Name of conveying party(ies): New Image Industries, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving puny(ies): Name: Ceramco Inc.
<u> </u>	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State DELAWARE ☐ Other	Street Address: 6 Terri Lune
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _X_ no	City: Burlington State: New Jersey ZIP: 08016 Individual(s) citizenship
meo 7-10-98	Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	□ Other
Execution Date: <u>December 18, 1997</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number (s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,717,823 1,983,784 2,139,025
75-372118	1,816,768 1,996,606 2,139,026 1,956,444 1,999,319
	1,980,807 2,128,971
'	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES B. BIEBER	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11
Internal Address: DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_290.00
Street Address: 570 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE	□ Enclosed
City: YORK State PA Zip 17405-0872	
16/1998 DCDATES 00000202 040780 75372118	
FC:481 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number:
FD: 482 250: 00 CH	04-0780 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
James B. Bieber Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503	

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEW IMAGE INDUSTRIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CERAMCO INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CERAMCO
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9176367

TRÄDEMARK 07-02-98 REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0490

2177679 8100M

981258614

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

NEW IMAGE INDUSTRIES, INC.

INTO

CERAMCO INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of corporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

New Image Industries, Inc.

Delaware

Ceramco Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Ceramco Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Ceramco Inc., a Delaware Corporation which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 570 West College Avenue, York, PA 17405-0872.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on January 1, 1998.

Dated: December 18, 1997

Ceramco Inc.

Vice President & Secretary